
The Steamboat Marathon Presented by Bank of the West

10K Division Results

Generated by Runners Roost

on Jun 6, 2022 9:08:25am EDT

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

F1-19

1 LINDA WEIGANG Littleton, CO F1-19 00:43:39.89 07:02 3340

2 AUTUMN OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F1-19 00:43:54.81 07:05 3229

3 ARIA GULOTTA Centennial, CO F1-19 00:59:23.71 09:34 3101

4 TATEM MOORE Douglas, WY F1-19 01:01:38.35 09:56 3423

5 MORGAN SOPER Craig, CO F1-19 01:04:48.62 10:26 3297

6 ELEONORA BEDDINI F1-19 01:07:29.60 10:52 3424

7 MORGAN SIMONEAU Marion, IA F1-19 01:11:15.35 11:29 3287

8 JESSA HARRIS Steamboat Springs, CO F1-19 01:11:38.81 11:32 3108

9 MADELINE MURPHY Steamboat Springs, CO F1-19 01:11:39.11 11:32 3368

10 MADELINE SOPER Craig, CO F1-19 01:16:39.71 12:21 3296

11 KILEY KIBLEN Fort Collins, CO F1-19 01:22:05.14 13:13 3438

12 WREN FREEMAN Littleton, CO F1-19 01:23:25.82 13:26 3085

F20-29

1 JESSICA HOOVER Denver, CO F20-29 00:44:15.18 07:08 3126

2 ELI HINERFELD Fort Collins, CO F20-29 00:47:37.69 07:40 3120

3 CATIE HAYNES Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:50:09.78 08:05 3112
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4 KENZIE HULL Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:50:17.86 08:06 3132

5 TAYLOR SKORIK Denver, CO F20-29 00:50:20.99 08:07 3289

6 KRISTEN STOUT Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:51:03.89 08:14 3387

7 RACHEL PIETSCH CHEYENNE, WY F20-29 00:51:17.83 08:16 3243

8 SARAH COLON Denver, CO F20-29 00:51:29.30 08:18 3055

9 TIANNA MCHENRY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:54:11.39 08:44 3388

10 SEDONA DECINT Boulder, CO F20-29 00:54:38.32 08:48 3063

11 APRIL NOWAKOWSKI Chicago, IL F20-29 00:54:54.48 08:51 3379

12 OLIVIA MILLAY Lexington, KY F20-29 00:55:00.58 08:52 3383

13 ABIGAIL GUARINO Lakewood, CO F20-29 00:56:09.27 09:03 3512

14 ALLY CROOKSHANKS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:56:33.23 09:07 3059

15 GABRIELLE MOLLICK Denver, CO F20-29 00:57:13.30 09:13 3206

16 HAYLIE POTTER Denver, CO F20-29 00:57:15.50 09:13 3248

17 EMILY RAGUSE Lakewood, CO F20-29 00:57:23.01 09:15 3253

18 ALEXANDRA AUGUST Denver, CO, CO F20-29 00:57:23.03 09:15 3016

19 JESSIE GEER Lakewood, CO F20-29 00:57:23.64 09:15 3088

20 TESSA YANNONE Oak Creek, CO F20-29 00:57:52.79 09:19 3356

21 RACHEL LEUTHAUSER Denver, CO F20-29 00:58:16.11 09:23 3172

22 SHANNON KRIKORIAN Denver, CO F20-29 00:58:32.83 09:26 3422

23 ALI HALL Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:00:40.04 09:46 3103

24 KATE SMITH Dallas, TX F20-29 01:00:51.75 09:48 3495

25 SIERRA BROADHEAD Denver, CO F20-29 01:01:26.81 09:54 3490

26 LINDSAY LAULIS Denver, CO F20-29 01:02:27.02 10:04 3170

27 KAITLYN BERGLUND Broomfield, CO F20-29 01:02:39.36 10:06 3025

28 JOSSELINE JOOS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:02:42.64 10:06 3147

29 ALYSSA PISKIN DENVER, CO F20-29 01:03:05.91 10:10 3245
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30 EMILY THOMPSON Salt Lake City, UT F20-29 01:03:36.53 10:15 3316

31 KYLE GROHBRUGGE Denver, CO F20-29 01:03:51.11 10:17 3099

32 SARAH DEMARIA Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:04:10.24 10:20 3065

33 JULIA HENDERSON Fort Collins, CO F20-29 01:04:53.42 10:27 3114

34 BROOKE BUTLER Lakewood, CO F20-29 01:05:04.19 10:29 3474

35 ANETA RUDZINSKI Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:06:37.10 10:44 3266

36 RACHEL WHITLEY Littleton, CO F20-29 01:08:59.45 11:07 3389

37 SARAH ANGERMANN Wheat Ridge, CO F20-29 01:09:38.87 11:13 3013

38 MOLLY WORMAN Littleton, CO F20-29 01:09:51.57 11:15 3354

39 MATTISON JENKS Lincoln, NE F20-29 01:09:54.59 11:16 3137

40 EMILYGRACE ALTENBURG Colorado Springs, CO F20-29 01:11:01.20 11:26 3006

41 RANI HELVEY-BYERS Boulder, CO F20-29 01:11:20.89 11:29 3113

42 EMMA NEUBERGER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:11:21.62 11:30 3221

43 NATALIE BREFFLE Cedar Rapids, IA F20-29 01:11:31.25 11:31 3033

44 AMANDA BLOCK WESTMINSTER, CO F20-29 01:14:38.11 12:01 3027

45 JENNIFER HOOD Arvada, CO F20-29 01:14:45.88 12:02 3125

46 CLAIRE BOND Broomfield, CO F20-29 01:15:55.47 12:14 3029

47 NICOLE LEHMAN Greeley, CO F20-29 01:17:52.49 12:32 3171

48 MIKAYLA NESS Greeley, CO F20-29 01:17:53.75 12:33 3220

49 JULIA JOHNSON Binghamton, NY F20-29 01:19:30.32 12:48 3427

50 MEREDITH ELAINE WINSLOW Aurora, CO F20-29 01:27:04.63 14:01 3349

51 MIRANDA SALKY Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 01:27:06.47 14:02 3361

52 MEGHANN SCHROEDER Missoula, MT F20-29 01:44:12.20 16:47 3488

53 ABBI WADE Craig, CO F20-29 01:47:21.86 17:17 3329

54 LIBBIE MILLER Lincoln, NE F20-29 01:53:00.10 18:12 3394
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F30-39

1 PEARSON ALSPACH Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:42:20.81 06:49 3413

2 LISA WAGNER Wheat Ridge, CO F30-39 00:47:03.63 07:35 3331

3 STEPHANIE WILLIAMS Denver, CO F30-39 00:48:06.75 07:45 3347

4 MEGHAN MATEJKA Littleton, CO F30-39 00:48:41.37 07:51 3195

5 CHELSEA A SOMMERS Atlanta, GA F30-39 00:49:59.94 08:03 3001

6 JESSICA BELA Grand Junction, CO F30-39 00:51:02.85 08:13 3497

7 INGRID JOHNSTON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:51:25.31 08:17 3146

8 KELSY SARGENT Denver, CO F30-39 00:54:08.37 08:43 3445

9 ADRIENNE SPUZZILLO Denver, CO F30-39 00:55:35.79 08:57 3300

10 JAMIE DICESARE Troy, NY F30-39 00:55:40.34 08:58 3496

11 KIRSTEN THOMAS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:55:52.61 09:00 3480

12 KELSEY WARREN Buffalo, WY F30-39 00:56:17.52 09:04 3508

13 SARAH SMITH Denver, CO F30-39 00:56:51.00 09:09 3451

14 BRIANA BAILEY Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:58:07.99 09:22 3498

15 ELIZABETH HINCHMAN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:59:17.98 09:33 3372

16 MAYA KUMAR Louisville, CO F30-39 00:59:29.77 09:35 3159

17 MARIA CLAYTON Steamboat springs, CO F30-39 00:59:44.44 09:37 3504

18 EMILY SOMMERS Aurora, CO F30-39 00:59:46.06 09:38 3378

19 AMBER DEAN Bayard, NE F30-39 00:59:59.89 09:40 3062

20 ALEXANDRA CHAPMAN Boulder, CO F30-39 01:00:04.17 09:41 3430

21 LAUREL LABONDE Greeley, CO F30-39 01:00:05.16 09:41 3164

22 HAILE WARNER Timnath, CO F30-39 01:00:08.52 09:41 3338

23 ALICIA BUSTILLOS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:00:27.32 09:44 3037

24 KELLY CARPENTER Laramie, WY F30-39 01:00:57.76 09:49 3043

25 ABBEY GOTTINGER Littleton, CO F30-39 01:01:17.49 09:52 3095
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26 CHRISTIANA MUELLER Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 01:01:24.78 09:54 3212

27 JESSICA TUCKER Watford City, ND F30-39 01:01:29.69 09:54 3320

28 DAYLIN SHORT Denver, CO F30-39 01:01:46.00 09:57 3450

29 LYNDSI BOGGS Monument, CO F30-39 01:03:16.57 10:11 3414

30 GINA SHIBA Fort Collins, CO F30-39 01:03:27.69 10:13 3468

31 JORDAN SMITH Erie, CO F30-39 01:04:11.84 10:20 3293

32 VASHTI RAEL Wellington, CO F30-39 01:04:41.27 10:25 3252

33 REBECCA MULLEN Lakewood, CO F30-39 01:04:50.05 10:27 3214

34 KELSEY MAXINE TUNGSETH Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 01:05:43.18 10:35 3322

35 SAMANTHA MURTHA newtown, CT F30-39 01:07:24.30 10:51 3218

36 JILL HAWKS Denver, CO F30-39 01:07:51.05 10:56 3111

37 MARIA CAROLINA LYON ERRAZURIZ Denver, CO F30-39 01:08:30.87 11:02 3181

38 LAUREN LILEY Highlands Ranch, CO F30-39 01:09:00.22 11:07 3175

39 ELLEN JOHNSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:09:02.40 11:07 3466

40 KATE MAHONEY Littleton, CO F30-39 01:09:36.58 11:13 3186

41 JOANN ASAKAWA Littleton, CO F30-39 01:09:54.59 11:16 3015

42 ANNE WILLIS Keystone, CO F30-39 01:10:16.76 11:19 3506

43 KARIE NORDLAND Lakewood, CO F30-39 01:10:34.05 11:22 3223

44 ERIN FLORES Parker, CO F30-39 01:11:58.43 11:35 3080

45 CHARISA REEVES Evergreen, CO F30-39 01:12:22.27 11:39 3255

46 ANNA SUMMERS Tabernash, IN F30-39 01:13:02.44 11:46 3308

47 VICTORIA MYERS Florissant, CO F30-39 01:13:48.94 11:53 3434

48 KRISTEN SHOEMAKER Oak Creek, CO F30-39 01:14:10.35 11:57 3500

49 KRISTYN LEARY Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:14:18.58 11:58 3501

50 KELLSEY FAIRCHILD BEAUMONT, TX F30-39 01:14:37.09 12:01 3072

51 LINDSAY GRAVES Eagle, CO F30-39 01:15:46.77 12:12 3096
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52 ALLIE GOLDENKRANTZ Eagle, CO F30-39 01:15:47.50 12:12 3093

53 DANIELLA JACOX Denver, CO F30-39 01:15:56.85 12:14 3136

54 LEAH SLAUGHTER Denver, CO F30-39 01:16:30.37 12:19 3291

55 KELSEY CLARK Denver, CO F30-39 01:17:01.45 12:24 3049

56 KRISTEN DIRCK Rawlins, WY F30-39 01:19:14.38 12:46 3420

57 HEIDI KUSHNIROFF Arvada, CO F30-39 01:19:47.06 12:51 3160

58 ALYSSA TUBITO Arvada, CO F30-39 01:20:05.12 12:54 3463

59 JILLIAN SPARKS ERIE, CO F30-39 01:20:18.82 12:56 3457

60 MEG ROSEN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:21:13.38 13:05 3385

61 LEANN OLSEN Fort Collins, CO F30-39 01:21:57.66 13:12 3228

62 LAUREN HEWITT Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:23:48.51 13:30 3117

63 DELANEY WELLS Denver, CO F30-39 01:23:56.59 13:31 3435

64 ALEXIS ADAMS Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 01:24:38.22 13:38 3478

65 LAURA PASSIO Arvada, CO F30-39 01:24:41.02 13:38 3234

66 AJA GREGORY Fort Collins, CO F30-39 01:26:11.26 13:53 3097

67 KATELYN VOAKE Aurora, CO F30-39 01:26:50.87 13:59 3327

68 ELIZABETH RAMIREZ Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:27:04.22 14:01 3455

69 ERIN HERLIHY Denver, CO F30-39 01:27:48.02 14:08 3115

70 CHASITY MEIXSELL Fort Collins, CO F30-39 01:28:13.93 14:12 3202

71 SAM MIKESELL Denver, CO F30-39 01:34:16.83 15:11 3203

72 HALLIE SCHIFF Avon, CO F30-39 01:34:38.54 15:14 3272

73 RACHEL POWELL Lakewood, CO F30-39 01:36:04.87 15:28 3249

74 REBECCA BLOMQUIST Lone Tree, CO F30-39 01:36:05.59 15:28 3028

75 TERESA WOODHULL Lakewood, CO F30-39 01:37:56.20 15:46 3352

76 AMY BEAUPREZ Salida, CO F30-39 01:44:10.69 16:46 3493

77 KATIE SCHROEDER Centennial, CO F30-39 01:44:11.16 16:47 3276
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78 REBECCA SCHROEDER Castle Rock, CO F30-39 01:44:12.10 16:47 3279

79 ELIZABETH WOOD Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:47:08.22 17:15 3351

80 MEGAN JENKS Lincoln, NE F30-39 01:53:01.72 18:12 3138

81 RACHEL BREITBACH arvada, CO F30-39 01:53:11.36 18:13 3035

82 FRANCISCA MAIZA Boulder, CO F30-39 03:09:57.43 30:35 3188

F40-49

1 PAULA DONALD Centennial, CO F40-49 00:50:11.32 08:05 3068

2 SARAH BRANNON Denver, CO F40-49 00:52:31.42 08:28 3032

3 ALI KOVACH Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 00:52:51.54 08:31 3158

4 TIFFANY ROBERTS Oakland, CA F40-49 00:55:32.47 08:57 3261

5 ANGELA MOORE Douglas, WY F40-49 00:59:08.01 09:31 3425

6 LISA ALCORN Denver, CO F40-49 00:59:13.95 09:32 3005

7 CHRISTINA STERN Lafayette, CO F40-49 01:00:15.44 09:42 3305

8 JENNIFER KERVIN Denver, CO F40-49 01:01:11.55 09:51 3429

9 LINDSEY CANNON Denver, CO F40-49 01:02:05.43 10:00 3040

10 ANNIE DORE STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:02:25.99 10:03 3444

11 JESSY SMITH Centennial, CO F40-49 01:02:37.70 10:05 3292

12 ANNIE KORENJAK Denver, CO F40-49 01:02:46.27 10:07 3156

13 ELIZABETH HOELZLE Denver, CO F40-49 01:03:06.14 10:10 3122

14 ANNE WALTERS Edwards, CO F40-49 01:04:44.63 10:26 3335

15 KARI SANFORD Littleton, CO F40-49 01:06:00.21 10:38 3465

16 JOY PENDERGRASS Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 01:06:09.50 10:39 3239

17 GINGER SCOTT Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:06:26.40 10:42 3282

18 BARB HENDRICKS Olathe, KS F40-49 01:06:51.77 10:46 3440

19 ALICIA KAUFMANN Wheat Ridge, CO F40-49 01:07:03.01 10:48 3405
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20 BRENDA HOBGOOD Conifer, CO F40-49 01:07:12.07 10:49 3121

21 CHRISTINE BENNETT Lafayette, CO F40-49 01:07:27.16 10:52 3024

22 KATHY WICHELHAUS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:09:01.97 11:07 3467

23 JENNY PITMON Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:09:39.47 11:13 3246

24 SHELBY THOMAS Norwood, CO F40-49 01:10:23.00 11:20 3315

25 KRYSTAL RUSHTON Littleton, CO F40-49 01:10:35.75 11:22 3268

26 MICHELLE FLORES Lakewood, CO F40-49 01:11:21.60 11:30 3470

27 KIMBERLEE RICH Woodland Park, CO F40-49 01:11:51.05 11:34 3256

28 JENNIFER YEE Longmont, CO F40-49 01:11:52.48 11:35 3436

29 EMILY INSALACO Denver, CO F40-49 01:12:01.99 11:36 3475

30 CHERYL GANSEL Boulder, CO F40-49 01:12:39.34 11:42 3056

31 KATHERINE LITTLEJOHN Kansas City, MO F40-49 01:12:40.07 11:42 3176

32 AMANDA ADAMS Westminster, CO F40-49 01:13:47.36 11:53 3487

33 TAMMY FREDRICKSON Louisville, CO F40-49 01:13:47.70 11:53 3421

34 MARY BETH BENEDETTI Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:13:59.52 11:55 3023

35 AMANDA RUDEN Golden, CO F40-49 01:15:58.71 12:14 3265

36 AMBER WILLIS Tyler, TX F40-49 01:15:58.76 12:14 3348

37 ALISON APPELT Rockville Centre, NY F40-49 01:16:31.39 12:19 3384

38 KELLI COLE Louisville, CO F40-49 01:17:05.38 12:25 3439

39 JENNIFER WALSH arvada, CO F40-49 01:17:17.82 12:27 3334

40 AMY PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:17:24.92 12:28 3233

41 CARRIE HUETT CaÃśon city, CO F40-49 01:17:29.05 12:29 3130

42 CAMERAN SIMPSON Denver, CO F40-49 01:19:57.20 12:53 3459

43 KATHRYN KIBLEN Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:22:05.81 13:13 3152

44 KRISTIN POULTON Denver, CO F40-49 01:22:44.24 13:19 2001

45 DEBBIE FREEMAN Littleton, CO F40-49 01:23:26.13 13:26 3084

continued on next page

Jun 6, 2022 9:08:25am EDT 8



10K Division Results The Steamboat Marathon Presented by Bank of the West

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

46 CARRIE GALYARDT Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:26:58.86 14:00 3364

47 DENETTE DEHERRERA CLIFT Lakewood, CO F40-49 01:27:10.89 14:02 3064

48 STEPHANIE O’CALLAGHAN Denver, CO F40-49 01:27:47.04 14:08 3227

49 DEBBIE CONWAY Texarkana, AR F40-49 01:39:11.21 15:58 3057

50 ALYSSA PEARSON Broomfield, CO F40-49 01:42:36.32 16:31 3236

51 ELIZABETH GEORGITIS Denver, CO F40-49 01:46:46.18 17:11 3089

52 EMILY STANTON Niwot, CO F40-49 01:46:46.66 17:12 3302

53 JULIE SHIELDS Bailey, CO F40-49 01:54:18.85 18:24 3286

54 ELAINE MURPHY Lone Tree, CO F40-49 01:54:18.93 18:24 3215

55 JEN JOHNSON Centennial, CO F40-49 02:06:42.90 20:24 3144

F Masters 40+

1 PAULA DONALD Centennial, CO F40-49 00:50:11.32 08:05 3068

2 SARAH BRANNON Denver, CO F40-49 00:52:31.42 08:28 3032

3 ALI KOVACH Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 00:52:51.54 08:31 3158

4 EILEEN MCCANN erie, CO F50-59 00:53:46.09 08:40 3197

5 ANDREA ANDERSON Littleton, CO F50-59 00:53:57.97 08:42 3009

6 AIMEE SUMNER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:54:08.97 08:43 3374

7 TIFFANY ROBERTS Oakland, CA F40-49 00:55:32.47 08:57 3261

8 KRISTIN WILSON Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:56:13.35 09:03 3419

9 LISA ENGSTROM Rawlins, WY F50-59 00:57:45.16 09:18 3070

10 ALISA KICE Thornton, CO F50-59 00:57:48.18 09:19 3375

11 CHERYL ALLDREDGE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 00:58:08.39 09:22 3407

12 ANGELA MOORE Douglas, WY F40-49 00:59:08.01 09:31 3425

13 LISA ALCORN Denver, CO F40-49 00:59:13.95 09:32 3005

14 MARLYS LIETZ Boulder, CO F50-59 00:59:17.74 09:33 3081
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15 SUSAN HARTLEY Wheat Ridge, CO F60-69 00:59:23.50 09:34 3365

16 ANDREA HAUGE Boulder, CO F50-59 00:59:37.85 09:36 3110

17 CHRISTINA STERN Lafayette, CO F40-49 01:00:15.44 09:42 3305

18 JENNIFER KERVIN Denver, CO F40-49 01:01:11.55 09:51 3429

19 KAT PALINCKX Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:02:01.39 09:59 3232

20 LINDSEY CANNON Denver, CO F40-49 01:02:05.43 10:00 3040

21 LISA MACKEY Laramie, WY F60-69 01:02:12.83 10:01 3183

22 ANNIE DORE STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:02:25.99 10:03 3444

23 JESSY SMITH Centennial, CO F40-49 01:02:37.70 10:05 3292

24 ANNIE KORENJAK Denver, CO F40-49 01:02:46.27 10:07 3156

25 ELIZABETH HOELZLE Denver, CO F40-49 01:03:06.14 10:10 3122

26 JILL CANNING Glenwood Springs, CO F50-59 01:04:15.26 10:21 3039

27 ANNE WALTERS Edwards, CO F40-49 01:04:44.63 10:26 3335

28 LACINDA HAMILTON Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 01:05:02.90 10:29 3105

29 MAUREEN NOVACK Scotch Plains, NJ F50-59 01:05:29.73 10:33 3224

30 MELISSA TRIMPEY Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 01:05:43.55 10:35 3318

31 KARI SANFORD Littleton, CO F40-49 01:06:00.21 10:38 3465

32 JOY PENDERGRASS Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 01:06:09.50 10:39 3239

33 LORI SCHULTZ LIttleton, CO F50-59 01:06:17.18 10:41 3280

34 JOELLE MARIE COGLIATI Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:06:18.48 10:41 3052

35 DENEAN HILL Boulder, CO F50-59 01:06:25.24 10:42 3412

36 GINGER SCOTT Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:06:26.40 10:42 3282

37 BARB HENDRICKS Olathe, KS F40-49 01:06:51.77 10:46 3440

38 ALICIA KAUFMANN Wheat Ridge, CO F40-49 01:07:03.01 10:48 3405

39 BRENDA HOBGOOD Conifer, CO F40-49 01:07:12.07 10:49 3121

40 CHRISTINE BENNETT Lafayette, CO F40-49 01:07:27.16 10:52 3024
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41 AMY STAGGS Denver, CO F50-59 01:07:47.00 10:55 3469

42 LISA PRICE Denver, CO F50-59 01:07:48.23 10:55 3250

43 ELIZABETH TEEL Steamboat, CO F50-59 01:08:17.74 11:00 3311

44 LINDA CASNER steamboat springs, CO F60-69 01:08:33.49 11:03 3045

45 KATHY WICHELHAUS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:09:01.97 11:07 3467

46 DEE DEE BEARD Carbondale, CO F 70+ 01:09:21.52 11:10 3021

47 JENNY PITMON Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:09:39.47 11:13 3246

48 SHELBY THOMAS Norwood, CO F40-49 01:10:23.00 11:20 3315

49 ALLISON VISOSKY Denver, CO F50-59 01:10:34.87 11:22 3367

50 KRYSTAL RUSHTON Littleton, CO F40-49 01:10:35.75 11:22 3268

51 VALERIE MAHONEY Littleton, CO F60-69 01:10:52.87 11:25 3187

52 MICHELLE FLORES Lakewood, CO F40-49 01:11:21.60 11:30 3470

53 KIMBERLEE RICH Woodland Park, CO F40-49 01:11:51.05 11:34 3256

54 JENNIFER YEE Longmont, CO F40-49 01:11:52.48 11:35 3436

55 EMILY INSALACO Denver, CO F40-49 01:12:01.99 11:36 3475

56 CHERYL GANSEL Boulder, CO F40-49 01:12:39.34 11:42 3056

57 KRISTI FLESHMAN Kearney, MO F50-59 01:12:39.57 11:42 3079

58 KATHERINE LITTLEJOHN Kansas City, MO F40-49 01:12:40.07 11:42 3176

59 KAMI GUARINO Centennial, CO F50-59 01:12:56.10 11:45 3100

60 LARA PIETSCH CHEYENNE, WY F50-59 01:12:57.15 11:45 3242

61 DIANNA ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:13:08.33 11:47 3010

62 AMANDA LAHOURCADE Colorado springs, CO F50-59 01:13:35.91 11:51 3167

63 AMANDA ADAMS Westminster, CO F40-49 01:13:47.36 11:53 3487

64 TAMMY FREDRICKSON Louisville, CO F40-49 01:13:47.70 11:53 3421

65 MARY BETH BENEDETTI Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:13:59.52 11:55 3023

66 SUSAN BOUCK Greenwood Village, CO F60-69 01:14:36.02 12:01 3030
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67 CHERYL DAVIS Arvada, CO F60-69 01:14:45.69 12:02 3061

68 LAURA TRUJILLO Fort Collins, CO F50-59 01:14:58.61 12:04 3319

69 AMANDA RUDEN Golden, CO F40-49 01:15:58.71 12:14 3265

70 AMBER WILLIS Tyler, TX F40-49 01:15:58.76 12:14 3348

71 ALISON APPELT Rockville Centre, NY F40-49 01:16:31.39 12:19 3384

72 ANITA POLNER Boulder, CO F60-69 01:16:38.13 12:20 3483

73 TERRI HUCK Niwot, CO F 70+ 01:16:43.49 12:21 3129

74 KELLI COLE Louisville, CO F40-49 01:17:05.38 12:25 3439

75 JENNIFER WALSH arvada, CO F40-49 01:17:17.82 12:27 3334

76 AMY PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:17:24.92 12:28 3233

77 CARRIE HUETT CaÃśon city, CO F40-49 01:17:29.05 12:29 3130

78 DONA KOOY Aurora, CO F50-59 01:18:21.25 12:37 3461

79 LAURA CALDWELL Wheat Ridge, CO F50-59 01:18:21.32 12:37 3038

80 MEG TULLY Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:19:00.02 12:43 3321

81 CAMERAN SIMPSON Denver, CO F40-49 01:19:57.20 12:53 3459

82 BARBARA ANDREWS Kanab, UT F 70+ 01:20:14.97 12:55 3012

83 DORIS MINTON Raleigh, NC F60-69 01:20:48.86 13:01 3205

84 JONI BLICKENDORF Cicero, IN F60-69 01:21:13.75 13:05 3386

85 MARILYN NAPOLETAN Glenwood Springs, CO F60-69 01:21:22.23 13:06 3219

86 KATHRYN KIBLEN Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:22:05.81 13:13 3152

87 KRISTIN POULTON Denver, CO F40-49 01:22:44.24 13:19 2001

88 KAREN COLLINS Golden, CO F50-59 01:22:56.32 13:21 3454

89 DEBBIE FREEMAN Littleton, CO F40-49 01:23:26.13 13:26 3084

90 PAULA OâĂŹLAUGHLIN Sacramento, CA F60-69 01:23:49.12 13:30 3409

91 PAMELA SHELBY Denver, CO F60-69 01:25:05.70 13:42 3285

92 CARRIE GALYARDT Fort Collins, CO F40-49 01:26:58.86 14:00 3364
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93 DENETTE DEHERRERA CLIFT Lakewood, CO F40-49 01:27:10.89 14:02 3064

94 STEPHANIE O’CALLAGHAN Denver, CO F40-49 01:27:47.04 14:08 3227

95 MAUREEN CASAMASSIMO Columbus„ OH F 70+ 01:33:38.22 15:05 3044

96 CELESTE LUNDBERG Avon, CO F50-59 01:33:54.97 15:07 3180

97 SANDY FIEDLER Longmont, CO F50-59 01:34:20.79 15:12 3453

98 DONNA CARLSON Denver, CO F60-69 01:36:46.22 15:35 3042

99 TONI VAN BURKLEO Longview, TX F60-69 01:38:49.90 15:55 3324

100 DEBBIE CONWAY Texarkana, AR F40-49 01:39:11.21 15:58 3057

101 TRACI HELMS Thornton, CO F50-59 01:39:29.64 16:01 3473

102 MEGAN MANSFIELD Basking Ridge, NJ F50-59 01:41:15.36 16:18 3191

103 ALYSSA PEARSON Broomfield, CO F40-49 01:42:36.32 16:31 3236

104 PATTY SCHROEDER Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:44:12.72 16:47 3278

105 CATHERINE MACPHERSON Rawlins, WY F60-69 01:45:56.50 17:03 3184

106 ELIZABETH GEORGITIS Denver, CO F40-49 01:46:46.18 17:11 3089

107 EMILY STANTON Niwot, CO F40-49 01:46:46.66 17:12 3302

108 TERRI FATKA Steamboat springs, CO F50-59 01:47:07.52 17:15 3076

109 BARBARA NOHINEK-ZEE-CHENG Indianapolis, IN F60-69 01:47:16.24 17:16 3222

110 SIDNEY MOON Steamboat Springs, CO F 70+ 01:47:54.75 17:23 3207

111 SUSAN SPRENKLE Westminster, CO F50-59 01:47:55.15 17:23 3299

112 RUTH ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:52:33.42 18:07 3449

113 KARA SOPER Craig, CO F50-59 01:52:44.02 18:09 3295

114 LISA WADE Craig, CO F50-59 01:52:44.83 18:09 3330

115 SALLI JENKS Lincoln, NE F50-59 01:53:00.72 18:12 3140

116 JANINE LAUGHLIN Boulder, CO F50-59 01:53:53.37 18:20 3168

117 JULIE SHIELDS Bailey, CO F40-49 01:54:18.85 18:24 3286

118 ELAINE MURPHY Lone Tree, CO F40-49 01:54:18.93 18:24 3215
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119 SUSAN MESKO Boulder, CO F60-69 01:54:33.94 18:27 3395

120 LEAH MAHER Boulder, CO F60-69 01:54:34.25 18:27 3443

121 SARRY MOSCATEL Lakewood, CO F60-69 01:57:53.71 18:59 3210

122 KATHY GOLDEN Englewood, CO F60-69 01:57:55.92 18:59 3396

123 JEN JOHNSON Centennial, CO F40-49 02:06:42.90 20:24 3144

F50-59

1 EILEEN MCCANN erie, CO F50-59 00:53:46.09 08:40 3197

2 ANDREA ANDERSON Littleton, CO F50-59 00:53:57.97 08:42 3009

3 AIMEE SUMNER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:54:08.97 08:43 3374

4 KRISTIN WILSON Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:56:13.35 09:03 3419

5 LISA ENGSTROM Rawlins, WY F50-59 00:57:45.16 09:18 3070

6 ALISA KICE Thornton, CO F50-59 00:57:48.18 09:19 3375

7 MARLYS LIETZ Boulder, CO F50-59 00:59:17.74 09:33 3081

8 ANDREA HAUGE Boulder, CO F50-59 00:59:37.85 09:36 3110

9 KAT PALINCKX Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:02:01.39 09:59 3232

10 JILL CANNING Glenwood Springs, CO F50-59 01:04:15.26 10:21 3039

11 LACINDA HAMILTON Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 01:05:02.90 10:29 3105

12 MAUREEN NOVACK Scotch Plains, NJ F50-59 01:05:29.73 10:33 3224

13 MELISSA TRIMPEY Colorado Springs, CO F50-59 01:05:43.55 10:35 3318

14 LORI SCHULTZ LIttleton, CO F50-59 01:06:17.18 10:41 3280

15 JOELLE MARIE COGLIATI Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:06:18.48 10:41 3052

16 DENEAN HILL Boulder, CO F50-59 01:06:25.24 10:42 3412

17 AMY STAGGS Denver, CO F50-59 01:07:47.00 10:55 3469

18 LISA PRICE Denver, CO F50-59 01:07:48.23 10:55 3250

19 ELIZABETH TEEL Steamboat, CO F50-59 01:08:17.74 11:00 3311
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20 ALLISON VISOSKY Denver, CO F50-59 01:10:34.87 11:22 3367

21 KRISTI FLESHMAN Kearney, MO F50-59 01:12:39.57 11:42 3079

22 KAMI GUARINO Centennial, CO F50-59 01:12:56.10 11:45 3100

23 LARA PIETSCH CHEYENNE, WY F50-59 01:12:57.15 11:45 3242

24 AMANDA LAHOURCADE Colorado springs, CO F50-59 01:13:35.91 11:51 3167

25 LAURA TRUJILLO Fort Collins, CO F50-59 01:14:58.61 12:04 3319

26 DONA KOOY Aurora, CO F50-59 01:18:21.25 12:37 3461

27 LAURA CALDWELL Wheat Ridge, CO F50-59 01:18:21.32 12:37 3038

28 MEG TULLY Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:19:00.02 12:43 3321

29 KAREN COLLINS Golden, CO F50-59 01:22:56.32 13:21 3454

30 CELESTE LUNDBERG Avon, CO F50-59 01:33:54.97 15:07 3180

31 SANDY FIEDLER Longmont, CO F50-59 01:34:20.79 15:12 3453

32 TRACI HELMS Thornton, CO F50-59 01:39:29.64 16:01 3473

33 MEGAN MANSFIELD Basking Ridge, NJ F50-59 01:41:15.36 16:18 3191

34 TERRI FATKA Steamboat springs, CO F50-59 01:47:07.52 17:15 3076

35 SUSAN SPRENKLE Westminster, CO F50-59 01:47:55.15 17:23 3299

36 KARA SOPER Craig, CO F50-59 01:52:44.02 18:09 3295

37 LISA WADE Craig, CO F50-59 01:52:44.83 18:09 3330

38 SALLI JENKS Lincoln, NE F50-59 01:53:00.72 18:12 3140

39 JANINE LAUGHLIN Boulder, CO F50-59 01:53:53.37 18:20 3168

F60-69

1 CHERYL ALLDREDGE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 00:58:08.39 09:22 3407

2 SUSAN HARTLEY Wheat Ridge, CO F60-69 00:59:23.50 09:34 3365

3 LISA MACKEY Laramie, WY F60-69 01:02:12.83 10:01 3183

4 LINDA CASNER steamboat springs, CO F60-69 01:08:33.49 11:03 3045
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5 VALERIE MAHONEY Littleton, CO F60-69 01:10:52.87 11:25 3187

6 DIANNA ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:13:08.33 11:47 3010

7 SUSAN BOUCK Greenwood Village, CO F60-69 01:14:36.02 12:01 3030

8 CHERYL DAVIS Arvada, CO F60-69 01:14:45.69 12:02 3061

9 ANITA POLNER Boulder, CO F60-69 01:16:38.13 12:20 3483

10 DORIS MINTON Raleigh, NC F60-69 01:20:48.86 13:01 3205

11 JONI BLICKENDORF Cicero, IN F60-69 01:21:13.75 13:05 3386

12 MARILYN NAPOLETAN Glenwood Springs, CO F60-69 01:21:22.23 13:06 3219

13 PAULA OâĂŹLAUGHLIN Sacramento, CA F60-69 01:23:49.12 13:30 3409

14 PAMELA SHELBY Denver, CO F60-69 01:25:05.70 13:42 3285

15 DONNA CARLSON Denver, CO F60-69 01:36:46.22 15:35 3042

16 TONI VAN BURKLEO Longview, TX F60-69 01:38:49.90 15:55 3324

17 PATTY SCHROEDER Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:44:12.72 16:47 3278

18 CATHERINE MACPHERSON Rawlins, WY F60-69 01:45:56.50 17:03 3184

19 BARBARA NOHINEK-ZEE-CHENG Indianapolis, IN F60-69 01:47:16.24 17:16 3222

20 RUTH ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:52:33.42 18:07 3449

21 SUSAN MESKO Boulder, CO F60-69 01:54:33.94 18:27 3395

22 LEAH MAHER Boulder, CO F60-69 01:54:34.25 18:27 3443

23 SARRY MOSCATEL Lakewood, CO F60-69 01:57:53.71 18:59 3210

24 KATHY GOLDEN Englewood, CO F60-69 01:57:55.92 18:59 3396

F 70+

1 DEE DEE BEARD Carbondale, CO F 70+ 01:09:21.52 11:10 3021

2 TERRI HUCK Niwot, CO F 70+ 01:16:43.49 12:21 3129

3 BARBARA ANDREWS Kanab, UT F 70+ 01:20:14.97 12:55 3012

4 MAUREEN CASAMASSIMO Columbus„ OH F 70+ 01:33:38.22 15:05 3044
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5 SIDNEY MOON Steamboat Springs, CO F 70+ 01:47:54.75 17:23 3207

M1-19

1 SUMNER COTTON Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:38:51.17 06:16 3418

2 ALEX BODNAR Colorado Springs, CO M1-19 00:44:24.82 07:09 3489

3 GRADY KUIJPER Anchorage, AK M1-19 00:56:14.36 09:04 3406

4 LUCAS JOHNSON Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:59:29.14 09:35 3503

5 BRADEN FLEMING Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:59:53.40 09:39 3502

6 LOGAN KICE Brighton, CO M1-19 01:02:22.02 10:03 3376

7 HENRY PENDERGRASS Steamboat springs, CO M1-19 01:06:06.01 10:39 3238

8 JAMIE DIRCK Rawlins, WY M1-19 01:18:10.01 12:35 3066

9 JENSEN RILEY arvada, CO M1-19 01:19:48.44 12:51 3259

10 CLYDE AHERN Wheat Ridge, CO M1-19 01:40:46.60 16:14 3002

11 ISAIAH JOHNSON Centennial, CO M1-19 02:06:42.22 20:24 3143

M20-29

1 JEREMY ROMERO Fort Collins, CO M20-29 00:35:57.22 05:48 3262

2 KIERAN HAHN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:40:53.65 06:35 3481

3 PETER HAGER Denver, CO M20-29 00:41:42.18 06:43 3391

4 ERIC VANNATTA Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:43:04.01 06:56 3325

5 NICK CHRISTENSEN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:44:39.50 07:12 3377

6 COLTON LEWER Rawlins, WY M20-29 00:45:23.36 07:19 3173

7 JORDAN WILKINSON Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:46:27.69 07:29 3346

8 JORDAN MASTERSON Huntsville, AL M20-29 00:46:29.10 07:29 3194

9 HANK HAMMOND Denver, CO M20-29 00:47:46.53 07:42 3106

10 JOSEPH NOWAKOWSKI Chicago, IL M20-29 00:48:44.73 07:51 3380
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11 LUKE MARAVILLA Taylorsville, UT M20-29 00:49:15.55 07:56 3192

12 CAMERON WOGRIN Denver, CO M20-29 00:49:38.69 08:00 3350

13 RICHARD WEIGANG Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:50:18.17 08:06 3341

14 TYLER FARLEY Sedalia, CO M20-29 00:52:22.22 08:26 3073

15 MATT RYAN Boulder, CO M20-29 00:53:18.94 08:35 3482

16 JOHN MILLAY Lexington, KY M20-29 00:55:00.43 08:52 3382

17 TREVOR TOFT Parker, CO M20-29 00:55:03.86 08:52 3371

18 BILL POTKULSKI Broomfield, CO M20-29 00:55:21.71 08:55 3484

19 KEELAN VARGAS Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:55:53.96 09:00 3326

20 KHOA VU Broomfield, CO M20-29 00:58:09.57 09:22 3328

21 CHASE HALL Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:00:42.89 09:47 3104

22 JEFFREY SMITH Dallas, TX M20-29 01:00:51.11 09:48 3494

23 JOSEPH DANNI Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:00:59.21 09:49 3060

24 ALEXANDER ELLIOTT Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:01:04.45 09:50 3363

25 ALEX PAUL Boulder, CO M20-29 01:01:14.18 09:52 3472

26 MASON HORNING Denver, CO M20-29 01:03:51.53 10:17 3127

27 JEFFREY BOWLES Avon, CO M20-29 01:04:09.33 10:20 3031

28 BROOKS HOFFMAN Fort Collins, CO M20-29 01:04:53.38 10:27 3123

29 DANIELLE GIBBS denver, CO M20-29 01:05:32.37 10:33 3090

30 NATHAN SIPES Lincoln, NE M20-29 01:08:53.92 11:06 3288

31 JIM GILL Colorado Springs, CO M20-29 01:11:00.41 11:26 3092

32 LEVI KOHL Englewood, CO M20-29 01:11:14.75 11:28 3154

33 LOGAN RUTHARDT Denver, CO M20-29 01:12:24.84 11:40 3269

M30-39

1 EDDIE ROGERS oak creek, CO M30-39 00:45:50.48 07:23 3509

continued on next page

Jun 6, 2022 9:08:25am EDT 18



10K Division Results The Steamboat Marathon Presented by Bank of the West

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

2 ADRIAN SPINGLER Denver, CO M30-39 00:46:25.45 07:29 3298

3 WILLIAM FRANZMANN Boulder, CO M30-39 00:46:36.60 07:31 3492

4 ANDREW CASELLA Denver, CO M30-39 00:48:50.46 07:52 3486

5 NICHOLAS DOLAN steamboat springs, CO M30-39 00:49:47.45 08:01 3067

6 WILLIAM JOHN OTTEMAN Boulder, CO M30-39 00:50:01.85 08:04 3230

7 JOE BROEKEMEIER Kearney, NE M30-39 00:50:42.57 08:10 3471

8 MATT HAUSMAN Severance, CO M30-39 00:50:44.45 08:10 3431

9 GERALD DURKAN Haiku, HI M30-39 00:51:42.37 08:20 3505

10 ANDREW JOHNSON Denver, CO M30-39 00:52:18.94 08:26 3141

11 JOSEPH GALVAN Bloomingdale, NJ M30-39 00:53:27.70 08:37 3491

12 BENJAMIN MAHER Eagle, CO M30-39 00:54:12.99 08:44 3185

13 NICHOLAS COHEN Fort Collins, CO M30-39 00:55:48.69 08:59 3053

14 NICK MURLO Denver, CO M30-39 00:56:13.99 09:03 3452

15 RAYMOND PENA Boulder, CO M30-39 00:56:23.65 09:05 3448

16 MATT RUDZINSKI Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:57:15.13 09:13 3267

17 MARK HOLIAN Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:57:51.22 09:19 3369

18 CHRIS OWINGS The Colony, TX M30-39 00:58:11.04 09:22 3231

19 KENNETH MORGAN Knob Noster, MO M30-39 00:59:10.71 09:32 3209

20 STEPHEN LEWIS Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:59:10.77 09:32 3174

21 BLAKE BOREN Corvallis, OR M30-39 00:59:55.60 09:39 3416

22 ALEX KAISER DENVER, CO M30-39 00:59:56.63 09:39 3148

23 BOSTON WEIR Denver, CO M30-39 01:02:27.96 10:04 3342

24 JOSEPH LABONDE Greeley, CO M30-39 01:03:40.68 10:15 3163

25 TIM MINGIONE Newtown, CT M30-39 01:06:40.41 10:44 3479

26 DANIEL MURTHA newtown, CT M30-39 01:07:23.37 10:51 3217

27 DANIEL SAUNDERS Shaker heights, OH M30-39 01:08:00.42 10:57 3476
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28 ZACHAREY LENTZ Westminster, CO M30-39 01:08:01.66 10:57 3415

29 MATTHEW FESS Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:09:01.52 11:07 3077

30 MATTHEW HUNTZ Littleton, CO M30-39 01:09:33.44 11:12 3135

31 NATE WILLIS Keystone, CO M30-39 01:10:16.98 11:19 3507

32 AUDRA BINNEY Littleton, CO M30-39 01:10:35.06 11:22 3026

33 BYRON WARD Denver, CO M30-39 01:11:16.20 11:29 3336

34 KYLE REED Englewood, CO M30-39 01:14:31.31 12:00 3254

35 JASON SPARKS ERIE, CO M30-39 01:20:18.88 12:56 3456

36 COLE HEWITT Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:35:24.94 15:22 3116

37 CALEB BREITBACH arvada, CO M30-39 01:53:11.52 18:13 3034

M40-49

1 JARED WINICK Denver, CO M40-49 00:42:42.44 06:53 3437

2 PATRICK BARRETT Colorado Springs, CO M40-49 00:43:12.32 06:58 3411

3 RYAN BATTAGLIA Denver, CO M40-49 00:44:11.43 07:07 3020

4 PAUL BRINKMAN Steamboat, CO M40-49 00:49:56.43 08:03 3428

5 JOHN PEARSON Broomfield, CO M40-49 00:53:23.18 08:36 3237

6 ROB WELLNER Denver, CO M40-49 00:54:27.43 08:46 3343

7 DEREK THOMAS Norwood, CO M40-49 00:56:57.47 09:10 3314

8 MICHAEL VAROZZA Craig, CO M40-49 00:58:08.94 09:22 3370

9 JASON HENDRICKS Olathe, KS M40-49 00:58:33.11 09:26 3441

10 GRANT KNISELY Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 00:58:44.00 09:28 3153

11 ROBERT BARRIE Denver, CO M40-49 00:58:47.18 09:28 3433

12 JAMES STAPLEFORD Woodland Park, CO M40-49 00:59:24.24 09:34 3303

13 CLIFTON WISER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:00:22.46 09:43 3426

14 SCOTT WARD Denver, CO M40-49 01:02:59.69 10:09 3337
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15 JASON LIPPS CONIFER, CO M40-49 01:05:21.45 10:32 3464

16 BRENT LOUNSBURY Castle Rock, CO M40-49 01:08:07.74 10:58 3179

17 ABEL GARCIA Littleton, CO M40-49 01:08:24.02 11:01 3447

18 RYAN FLORES Parker, CO M40-49 01:14:38.47 12:01 3373

19 PATRICK PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:17:25.49 12:28 3362

20 KENT SIMPSON Denver, CO M40-49 01:19:57.90 12:53 3460

21 JEFF KIBLEN Fort Collins, CO M40-49 01:22:04.99 13:13 3151

22 NATHANIEL AHERN Wheat Ridge, CO M40-49 01:24:53.73 13:40 3003

23 WENDY L’ODENSE Highlands Ranch, CO M40-49 01:26:58.25 14:00 3177

24 GEOFF SMITH Nantucket, MA M40-49 01:26:58.64 14:00 3366

25 GARY CLIFT Lakewood, CO M40-49 01:27:10.66 14:02 3050

26 CHRIS MANLEY Douglasville, GA M40-49 01:30:16.62 14:32 3190

27 FRANK JOHNSON Centennial, CO M40-49 02:06:42.10 20:24 3142

M Masters 40+

1 JARED WINICK Denver, CO M40-49 00:42:42.44 06:53 3437

2 PATRICK BARRETT Colorado Springs, CO M40-49 00:43:12.32 06:58 3411

3 RYAN BATTAGLIA Denver, CO M40-49 00:44:11.43 07:07 3020

4 MARK HANSEN Parachute, CO M50-59 00:48:52.51 07:52 3107

5 PAUL BRINKMAN Steamboat, CO M40-49 00:49:56.43 08:03 3428

6 LES WONG Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:04.79 08:04 3442

7 ALAN LIND Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:15.46 08:06 3432

8 PAUL COGEOS Littleton, CO M60-69 00:50:29.72 08:08 3051

9 DOUG HINERFELD Fort Collins, CO M50-59 00:51:11.28 08:15 3119

10 MATT ARMITAGE Boulder, CO M50-59 00:51:20.43 08:16 3014

11 JOHN PEARSON Broomfield, CO M40-49 00:53:23.18 08:36 3237
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12 ROB WELLNER Denver, CO M40-49 00:54:27.43 08:46 3343

13 GARY LACY Boulder, CO M60-69 00:54:57.93 08:51 3166

14 DAVID POUSSARD Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:55:16.90 08:54 3392

15 MONI SLATER Paonia, CO M60-69 00:55:53.82 09:00 3290

16 TYLER TROYER Loveland, CO M50-59 00:56:46.72 09:09 3477

17 DEREK THOMAS Norwood, CO M40-49 00:56:57.47 09:10 3314

18 MICHAEL MOORE Superior, CO M60-69 00:56:59.19 09:11 3208

19 MICHAEL SANTâĂŹAMBROGIO East Lansing, MI M50-59 00:57:06.92 09:12 3271

20 MICHAEL VAROZZA Craig, CO M40-49 00:58:08.94 09:22 3370

21 JASON HENDRICKS Olathe, KS M40-49 00:58:33.11 09:26 3441

22 GRANT KNISELY Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 00:58:44.00 09:28 3153

23 ROBERT BARRIE Denver, CO M40-49 00:58:47.18 09:28 3433

24 JAMES STAPLEFORD Woodland Park, CO M40-49 00:59:24.24 09:34 3303

25 BRETT MCCLUNG Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:59:31.97 09:35 3393

26 CLIFTON WISER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:00:22.46 09:43 3426

27 NOAH KAUFMAN Louisville, CO M50-59 01:02:25.65 10:03 3150

28 SCOTT WARD Denver, CO M40-49 01:02:59.69 10:09 3337

29 JASON LIPPS CONIFER, CO M40-49 01:05:21.45 10:32 3464

30 MARK BALLER Silverthorne, CO M60-69 01:05:45.59 10:35 3018

31 LINDA GIBBS Naples, FL M60-69 01:06:37.14 10:44 3091

32 BILL MACKEY Laramie, WY M60-69 01:07:12.62 10:49 3182

33 MATTHEW ALJANICH Palm Beach, FL M50-59 01:08:02.68 10:58 3381

34 BRENT LOUNSBURY Castle Rock, CO M40-49 01:08:07.74 10:58 3179

35 ABEL GARCIA Littleton, CO M40-49 01:08:24.02 11:01 3447

36 CHRISTOPHER BOUCK Greenwood Village, CO M60-69 01:14:36.34 12:01 3446

37 RYAN FLORES Parker, CO M40-49 01:14:38.47 12:01 3373
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38 PATRICK PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:17:25.49 12:28 3362

39 KENT SIMPSON Denver, CO M40-49 01:19:57.90 12:53 3460

40 JEFF KIBLEN Fort Collins, CO M40-49 01:22:04.99 13:13 3151

41 ROD WELLS Steamboat Springs, CO M70+ 01:23:57.16 13:31 3390

42 ANDY VAN BAAK Grand Junction, CO M70+ 01:24:02.42 13:32 3323

43 NATHANIEL AHERN Wheat Ridge, CO M40-49 01:24:53.73 13:40 3003

44 WENDY L’ODENSE Highlands Ranch, CO M40-49 01:26:58.25 14:00 3177

45 GEOFF SMITH Nantucket, MA M40-49 01:26:58.64 14:00 3366

46 GARY CLIFT Lakewood, CO M40-49 01:27:10.66 14:02 3050

47 CHRIS MANLEY Douglasville, GA M40-49 01:30:16.62 14:32 3190

48 R.C. MYLES Littleton, CO M50-59 01:37:33.39 15:43 238

49 JIM RONK Lafayette, CO M70+ 01:46:30.15 17:09 3499

50 MATT LAUGHLIN Boulder, CO M50-59 01:53:53.27 18:20 3169

51 TERRI COUCH Aurora, CO M70+ 01:54:30.30 18:26 3058

52 FRANK JOHNSON Centennial, CO M40-49 02:06:42.10 20:24 3142

M50-59

1 MARK HANSEN Parachute, CO M50-59 00:48:52.51 07:52 3107

2 DOUG HINERFELD Fort Collins, CO M50-59 00:51:11.28 08:15 3119

3 MATT ARMITAGE Boulder, CO M50-59 00:51:20.43 08:16 3014

4 DAVID POUSSARD Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:55:16.90 08:54 3392

5 TYLER TROYER Loveland, CO M50-59 00:56:46.72 09:09 3477

6 MICHAEL SANTâĂŹAMBROGIO East Lansing, MI M50-59 00:57:06.92 09:12 3271

7 BRETT MCCLUNG Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:59:31.97 09:35 3393

8 NOAH KAUFMAN Louisville, CO M50-59 01:02:25.65 10:03 3150

9 MATTHEW ALJANICH Palm Beach, FL M50-59 01:08:02.68 10:58 3381
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10 R.C. MYLES Littleton, CO M50-59 01:37:33.39 15:43 238

11 MATT LAUGHLIN Boulder, CO M50-59 01:53:53.27 18:20 3169

M60-69

1 LES WONG Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:04.79 08:04 3442

2 ALAN LIND Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:15.46 08:06 3432

3 PAUL COGEOS Littleton, CO M60-69 00:50:29.72 08:08 3051

4 GARY LACY Boulder, CO M60-69 00:54:57.93 08:51 3166

5 MONI SLATER Paonia, CO M60-69 00:55:53.82 09:00 3290

6 MICHAEL MOORE Superior, CO M60-69 00:56:59.19 09:11 3208

7 MARK BALLER Silverthorne, CO M60-69 01:05:45.59 10:35 3018

8 LINDA GIBBS Naples, FL M60-69 01:06:37.14 10:44 3091

9 BILL MACKEY Laramie, WY M60-69 01:07:12.62 10:49 3182

10 CHRISTOPHER BOUCK Greenwood Village, CO M60-69 01:14:36.34 12:01 3446

M70+

1 ROD WELLS Steamboat Springs, CO M70+ 01:23:57.16 13:31 3390

2 ANDY VAN BAAK Grand Junction, CO M70+ 01:24:02.42 13:32 3323

3 JIM RONK Lafayette, CO M70+ 01:46:30.15 17:09 3499

4 TERRI COUCH Aurora, CO M70+ 01:54:30.30 18:26 3058

Routt Men

1 SUMNER COTTON Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:38:51.17 06:16 3418

2 KIERAN HAHN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:40:53.65 06:35 3481

3 ERIC VANNATTA Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:43:04.01 06:56 3325

4 NICK CHRISTENSEN Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:44:39.50 07:12 3377
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5 EDDIE ROGERS oak creek, CO M30-39 00:45:50.48 07:23 3509

6 JORDAN WILKINSON Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:46:27.69 07:29 3346

7 NICHOLAS DOLAN steamboat springs, CO M30-39 00:49:47.45 08:01 3067

8 PAUL BRINKMAN Steamboat, CO M40-49 00:49:56.43 08:03 3428

9 LES WONG Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:04.79 08:04 3442

10 ALAN LIND Steamboat Springs, CO M60-69 00:50:15.46 08:06 3432

11 RICHARD WEIGANG Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:50:18.17 08:06 3341

12 DAVID POUSSARD Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:55:16.90 08:54 3392

13 KEELAN VARGAS Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 00:55:53.96 09:00 3326

14 MATT RUDZINSKI Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:57:15.13 09:13 3267

15 MARK HOLIAN Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:57:51.22 09:19 3369

16 GRANT KNISELY Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 00:58:44.00 09:28 3153

17 STEPHEN LEWIS Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 00:59:10.77 09:32 3174

18 LUCAS JOHNSON Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:59:29.14 09:35 3503

19 BRETT MCCLUNG Steamboat Springs, CO M50-59 00:59:31.97 09:35 3393

20 BRADEN FLEMING Steamboat Springs, CO M1-19 00:59:53.40 09:39 3502

21 CLIFTON WISER Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:00:22.46 09:43 3426

22 CHASE HALL Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:00:42.89 09:47 3104

23 JOSEPH DANNI Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:00:59.21 09:49 3060

24 ALEXANDER ELLIOTT Steamboat Springs, CO M20-29 01:01:04.45 09:50 3363

25 SARAH DEMARIA Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:04:10.24 10:20 3065

26 HENRY PENDERGRASS Steamboat springs, CO M1-19 01:06:06.01 10:39 3238

27 MATTHEW FESS Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:09:01.52 11:07 3077

28 PATRICK PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO M40-49 01:17:25.49 12:28 3362

29 ROD WELLS Steamboat Springs, CO M70+ 01:23:57.16 13:31 3390

30 COLE HEWITT Steamboat Springs, CO M30-39 01:35:24.94 15:22 3116
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Routt Women

1 PEARSON ALSPACH Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:42:20.81 06:49 3413

2 AUTUMN OSLOWSKI STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F1-19 00:43:54.81 07:05 3229

3 CATIE HAYNES Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:50:09.78 08:05 3112

4 KENZIE HULL Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:50:17.86 08:06 3132

5 KRISTEN STOUT Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:51:03.89 08:14 3387

6 INGRID JOHNSTON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:51:25.31 08:17 3146

7 ALI KOVACH Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 00:52:51.54 08:31 3158

8 AIMEE SUMNER Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:54:08.97 08:43 3374

9 TIANNA MCHENRY Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:54:11.39 08:44 3388

10 KIRSTEN THOMAS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:55:52.61 09:00 3480

11 KRISTIN WILSON Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 00:56:13.35 09:03 3419

12 ALLY CROOKSHANKS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 00:56:33.23 09:07 3059

13 TESSA YANNONE Oak Creek, CO F20-29 00:57:52.79 09:19 3356

14 BRIANA BAILEY Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:58:07.99 09:22 3498

15 CHERYL ALLDREDGE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 00:58:08.39 09:22 3407

16 ELIZABETH HINCHMAN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 00:59:17.98 09:33 3372

17 MARIA CLAYTON Steamboat springs, CO F30-39 00:59:44.44 09:37 3504

18 ALICIA BUSTILLOS Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:00:27.32 09:44 3037

19 ALI HALL Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:00:40.04 09:46 3103

20 KAT PALINCKX Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:02:01.39 09:59 3232

21 ANNIE DORE STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO F40-49 01:02:25.99 10:03 3444

22 JOSSELINE JOOS Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:02:42.64 10:06 3147

23 SARAH DEMARIA Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:04:10.24 10:20 3065

24 JOY PENDERGRASS Steamboat springs, CO F40-49 01:06:09.50 10:39 3239
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25 JOELLE MARIE COGLIATI Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:06:18.48 10:41 3052

26 GINGER SCOTT Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:06:26.40 10:42 3282

27 ANETA RUDZINSKI Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:06:37.10 10:44 3266

28 ELIZABETH TEEL Steamboat, CO F50-59 01:08:17.74 11:00 3311

29 LINDA CASNER steamboat springs, CO F60-69 01:08:33.49 11:03 3045

30 KATHY WICHELHAUS Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:09:01.97 11:07 3467

31 ELLEN JOHNSON Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:09:02.40 11:07 3466

32 EMMA NEUBERGER Steamboat Springs, CO F20-29 01:11:21.62 11:30 3221

33 JESSA HARRIS Steamboat Springs, CO F1-19 01:11:38.81 11:32 3108

34 MADELINE MURPHY Steamboat Springs, CO F1-19 01:11:39.11 11:32 3368

35 DIANNA ANDERSON Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:13:08.33 11:47 3010

36 MARY BETH BENEDETTI Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:13:59.52 11:55 3023

37 KRISTEN SHOEMAKER Oak Creek, CO F30-39 01:14:10.35 11:57 3500

38 KRISTYN LEARY Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:14:18.58 11:58 3501

39 AMY PAROLINE Steamboat Springs, CO F40-49 01:17:24.92 12:28 3233

40 MEG TULLY Steamboat Springs, CO F50-59 01:19:00.02 12:43 3321

41 MEG ROSEN Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:21:13.38 13:05 3385

42 LAUREN HEWITT Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:23:48.51 13:30 3117

43 ALEXIS ADAMS Colorado Springs, CO F30-39 01:24:38.22 13:38 3478

44 ELIZABETH RAMIREZ Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:27:04.22 14:01 3455

45 MIRANDA SALKY Steamboat springs, CO F20-29 01:27:06.47 14:02 3361

46 PATTY SCHROEDER Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:44:12.72 16:47 3278

47 TERRI FATKA Steamboat springs, CO F50-59 01:47:07.52 17:15 3076

48 ELIZABETH WOOD Steamboat Springs, CO F30-39 01:47:08.22 17:15 3351

49 SIDNEY MOON Steamboat Springs, CO F 70+ 01:47:54.75 17:23 3207

50 RUTH ABATE Steamboat Springs, CO F60-69 01:52:33.42 18:07 3449
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